

## Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United School Corporation

802 South Indian Creek Drive | Trafalgar, IN 46181 317-878-2100 (p) | 317-878-2109 (f) | www.indiancreekschools.com

Public Hearing of the Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United Association and the Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United School Corporation September 5, 2023, 4:00 PM

Pursuant to Indiana Code 20-29-6-1(a), notice is hereby given that a hearing will be held to take testimony regarding teacher compensation and collective bargaining. The public is invited to attend and participate in the public hearing. The hearing is hosted jointly by the Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United Association and Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United School Corporation.

The hearing will be held at 4:00 PM on Tuesday, September 5, 2023 at the Indian Creek Middle School, LGI Room.

Mary Roberson, Interim Superintendent
Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United School Corporation

Posted August 30, 2023